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Your partner in academic excellence!

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND
CHARGES 2025

*Parents and caregivers who pay the full-term fee by the Early Bird
due dates indicated below will receive a 2.5% early bird discount.
This discount is not applicable for parents enrolling for the first time,
and available only for subsequent terms.

\ ! 7 T ENROLMENT FEE
0~O m $50.00 (once off, non-refundable)
= C‘O'D - Enrolment fees are applicable to NEW students enrolling
Ty o in year 2025 and not previously enrolled in Tutors SA
' / \ between 2023 - 2024. Enrolment fees are payable once
- the enrolment form is submitted to Tutors SA.

REGULAR GROUP CLASS FEES

All fees quoted in this document are inclusive of GST and will be shown separately in the invoice.

(RECEPTIONTO Early Bird - Full Term Payment Full Term Payment
YEAR 8) (After 2.5% discount)
TERM Apumigyect Duedms T pmqunpersubject  pueoute
TERM 1 - (13 weeks) $ 570.38 4 Jan 2025 $ 585.00 10 Jan 2025
TERM 2 - (10 weeks) $ 438.75 2 Apr 2025 $ 450.00 10 Apr 2025
TERM 3 - (10 weeks) $ 438.75 25 Jun 2025 $ 450.00 3Jul 2025
TERM 4 - (9 weeks) $ 394.88 17 Sep 2025 $ 405.00 25 Sep 2025

* Regular group class subjects include English, Maths, and General Science. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

(YEARS 9 -10) BTy feer 5.5% aiscoumpy Full Term Payment
TERM Amount Per Subject Due Date Amount Per Subject Due Date
English or Science Maths English or Science Maths
1hr/session) (1.5hr/session) hr/session) (1.5hr/session)
TERM 1 - (13 weeks) $ 570.38 $ 855.56 4 Jan 2025 $ 585.00 $ 877.50 10 Jan 2025
TERM 2 - (10 weeks) $ 438.75 $ 658.13 2 Apr 2025 $ 450.00 $ 675.00 10 Apr 2025
TERM 3 - (10 weeks) $ 438.75 $ 658.13 25 Jun 2025 $ 450.00 $ 675.00 3 Jul 2025
TERM 4 - (9 weeks) $ 394.88 $ 592.31 17 Sep 2025 $ 405.00 $ 607.50 25 Sep 2025

* Regular group class subjects include English, Maths, and General Science. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.
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Early Bird - Full Term Payment

(YEARTI) (After 2.5% discount) Full Term Payment
TERM Amount Per Subject Due Date Amount Per Subject Due Date
Biology, Chemistry, Physics Gen. Maths, FaleE, @rariis . Gen. Math
Specialist Maths  (1.5h i Maths Methods 9y, ¢ s Physics G LA
(1hr session) (1shrsession) (2hr/session) sp('lel'f:'aslles:s'i\git)hs (18hrsession) M(ZLﬁ?sZ:stizz?s

TERM 1 - (13 weeks) $ 570.38 $ 855.56 $1,140.75 4 Jan 2025 $ 585.00 $ 877.50 $1,170.00 10 Jan 2025
TERM 2 - (10 weeks) $ 438.75 $ 658.13 $ 877.50 2 Apr 2025 $ 450.00 $ 675.00 $900.00 10 Apr 2025
TERM 3 - (10 weeks) $ 438.75 $ 658.13 $ 877.50 25 Jun 2025 $ 450.00 $ 675.00 $900.00 3 Jul 2025
TERM 4 - (9 weeks) $ 394.88 $ 592.31 $ 789.75 17 Sep 2025 $ 405.00 $ 607.50 $ 810.00 25 Sep 2025

* Regular group class subjects include Biology, Chemistry, Physics, General Maths, Maths Methods, and
Specialist Maths. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.

(VEAR12) R s FullTerm Payment
TERM Amount Per Subject Due Date Amount Per Subject Due Date
i A R e A Bl Y atmony A R
TERM 1 - (13 weeks) $570.38 $1,140.75 4 Jan 2025 $ 585.00 $1,170.00 10 Jan 2025
TERM 2 - (10 weeks) $438.75 $ 877.50 2 Apr 2025 $ 450.00 $900.00 10 Apr 2025
TERM 3 - (10 weeks) $ 438.75 $ 877.50 25 Jun 2025 $ 450.00 $900.00 3 Jul 2025
TERM 4 - (5weeks) N/A N/A N/A $225.00 $ 450.00 25 Sep 2025

* Regular group class subjects include Biology, Chemistry, Physics, General Maths, Maths Methods, and Specialist Maths. The
amount above is calculated for one subject only per term.
* Rates may vary in term 4 depending on the SACE exam timetable which could affect the number of estimated sessions.

SACE HEADSTART COURSE FEES

Early Bird - Full Term Payment Full Term Payment
(YEAR 10) (After 2.5% discount)

TERM Amount Per Subject Due Date Amount Per Subject Due Date
Biology, Chemistry, Physics Maths Methods Biology, Chemistry, Physics Maths Methods
(1hr session) (1.5hr session) & Spec Maths (1hr session) (1.5hr session) & Spec Maths
Combo Combo
(2hr/session) (2hr/session)

TERM 1 - (13 weeks) $ 671.78 $1,007.66 $1,343.55 4 Jan 2025 $ 689.00 $1,033.50 $1,378.00 103Jan 2025
TERM 2 - (10 weeks) $ 516.75 $775.13 $1,033.50 2 Apr 2025 $ 530.00 $ 795.00 $1,060.00 10 Apr 2025
TERM 3 - (10 weeks) $ 516.75 $ 77513 $1,033.50 25Jun 2025 $ 530.00 $ 795.00 $1,060.00 3Jul 2025
TERM 4 - (9 weeks) $ 465.08 $ 697.61 $ 930.15 17 Sep 2025 $ 477.00 $ 715.00 $954.00 25Sep 2025

* SACE Headstart Course subjects include Biology, Chemistry, Physics, and Maths Methods & Specialist
Maths Combo. The amount above is calculated for one subject only per term (except for Maths Methods &
Specialist Maths Combo which is compulsory to be taken as a set course).
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EXTENSION GROUP COURSE FEES

*Year 6/7,7/8, Early Bird - Full Term Payment Full Term Payment
8/9,9/10 (After 2.5% discount)

Amount Per Session Due Date Amount Per Session Due Date

TERM (3hrs/session) (3hrs/session)

TERM 1 - (13 weeks)*™*  $2,015.33 4 Jan 2025 $ 2,067.00 10 Jan 2025

EXTENSION
TERM 2 - (10 weeks, 1,550.25 2 Apr 2025 1,590.00 10 Apr 2025
COURSES ( )8 P ¥ P

TERM 3 - (10 weeks) $1,550.25 25 Jun 2025 $1,590.00 3 Jul 2025
TERM 4 - (9 weeks) $1,395.23 17 Sep 2025 $1,431.00 25 Sep 2025

* Extension group class subjects include Maths, English and General Science. The amount above covers the fees for all 3
subjects as a set course. It is compulsory to enrol in all 3 subjects as a set course.

**Y6/7 Extension Course - Term 1 starts on 2nd March 2025 and consisting of 6 sessions in T1. No Early Bird
Discounts Applicable for Term 1.

g INDIVIDUAL TUITION FEES

Individual tuition fees start from $100.00/hr

Please contact info@TutorsSA.com.au for further details

pHtHY

R XS R

ALL MATHS, ALL ENGLISH* ACER®/IGNITE/STEM SPECIAL
SCIENCE INDIVIDUAL ARRANGEMENT
From $100.00/hr From $100.00/hr From $100.00/hr Fixed 2 students

per group - $135/hr

*Term and conditions apply

This is only applicable for students who are in the same
year level and taking the same subject

BOOKS

Students enrolled in English (Reception - Year 10) may be
required to purchase an English workbook according to their YEAR PRICE
year level.

RECEPTION - YEAR 2 To be advised
The book(s) will automatically be given to students by their YEAR3 -6 To be advised
teacher in the class they are enrolled in

YEAR7-10 To be advised

ACER®, IGNITE & STEM
SCHOLARSHIP COURSE FEES

Main course: July 2025 - Feb 2026: ACER® Primary: July 2025 - Feb 2026:
o ACER® - 28 sessions (3 hrs/session): $4,497.00 « ACER Primary® - 28 sessions (2 hrs/session): $3,197.00
(With 10% discount - $4,047.30) (With 10% discount - $2,877.30)

« Ignite, STEM - 30 sessions (3 hrs/session): $4,697.00 « ACER® Primary Individual tuition - $100.00/hr
(With 10% discount - $4,227.30)
« ACER®,Ignite , STEMIndividual tuition - $100.00/hr

Please e-mail info@TutorsSA.com.au to obtain the detailed schedule of fees for these courses,
or refer to the course information packages on our website or approach our friendly
Tutors SA

Administration staff at the Campbelltown Centre.
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PAYMENT METHOD $
Fees and Charges are strictly payable via
Spark* our student management portal. All fees E Tutors SA
quoted in this document are inclusive of GST. s P AR K

PAYMENT POLICY* 0 SPARK* BASED PORTAL!
*Excerpt from the Tutors SA Enrolment, Payment & 8 — PAYING VIA

Cancellation Policy = o® CREDIT CARD?

C.1. All payments must be paid in advance by the

due date stated in the invoice and before Go to your Spark™ profile and complete your

payment online following the steps or give us call
to pay over the phone.

commencing classes.
For more information on our payment policy, please
read our Enrolment, Payment & Cancellation Policy

and Schedule of Fees and Charges.

PAYMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS*

*Excerpt from the Tutors SA Enrolment, Payment & Cancellation Policy

C. 2. Tuition fees are charged by Direct Debit/Auto Charge via Visa or Mastercard.
Our Centres are cashless to ensure the safest environment for our students. Payment
details are accepted at the point of enrolment during the enrolment process. Tutors
SA accept credit or debit cards with MasterCard/Visa function.

C.13. Parents and caregivers agree to be bound by Tutors SA’s Schedule of Fees &
Charges, which are subject to change from time to time, including Terms and
Conditions of Payment.

C.5. For regular group and extension classes, fees are payable in full-year in advance,
full-term in advance or instalments payment only.

C.6. There is a 2.5% discount as part of our early bird offer, applicable for full-term
payments of regular tuition made by the due date specified by Tutors SA as per our
Schedule of Fees & Charges. This discount is not applicable for parents enrolling for
the first time, and available only for subsequent terms.

C.7. There is a 2.5% premium applicable for all instalment payments of regular tuition
made by the due date specified by Tutors SA as per our Schedule of Fees & Charges.

For the full payment policy, please refer to our Enrolment, Payment & Cancellation
Policy document available from our website.
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